CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 24-0222R (First Reader)

Introduced by: Councilmembers Burnett and Torrence

Introduced and read first time: June 24, 2024

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning

1

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

Assigned to: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Police Department, Sheriff's Office,

Office of the State's Attorney for Baltimore City

A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

2 Informational Hearing – Asset Forfeiture

FOR the purpose of requiring the Baltimore City Police Department, and inviting the Office of State's Attorney for Baltimore City, the Police Accountability Board, the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office, and relevant stakeholders, to appear before the City Council to discuss Baltimore City law enforcement's polices and procedures for safeguarding, accounting for, and disposing of property it confiscates, including money, during the course of its work.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City Council requires the Baltimore City Police Department, and invites the Office of State's Attorney for Baltimore City, the Police Accountability Board, the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office, and relevant stakeholders, to appear before the City Council to discuss Baltimore City Law enforcement's polices and procedures for safeguarding, accounting for, and disposing of property it confiscates, including money, during the course of its work.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Commissioner of the Baltimore Police Department, the State's Attorney for Baltimore City, the Baltimore City Sheriff, the members of the Police Accountability Board, and the Mayor's legislative liaison to the City Council.